		Lee Cou	inty Board Of Co			
4 DEOXIECE	ED REOPEOR	<del></del>	Agenda Item S	ummary	Blue She	eet No. 20020171
1. REQUEST	ED MOTION:					
ACTION DEC	MIESTED: Anne	ove Sunnlama	ental Tack Authoric	zation No	l to Contract No. 1785 wi	th Rosens Schmitt
					75 for architectural service	
	he Justice Cente			m 01 424,7	75 for architectural service	es to menac timee
		-	5	County Cos	ntract Manual, expenditure	os over \$50 000 must be
approved by t		<u>xr</u> . m accord	ance with the Lee	County Cor	itiaci manuai, expenditur	es over \$50,000 mast be
		SHES: Provid	es architectural sei	vices to all	ow for one freight and two	o passenger elevators and
an elevator lol	by in the Justic	e Center.		, 1000 to till	on ion one mergin und on	o become are teners are
				<u> </u>		
	ENTAL CATE(		120		3. MEETING DATE:	12 17 7117
	ION DISTRICT		$ \cup \alpha \Pi$			3-12-2002
4. <u>AGENDA</u> :			UIREMENT/PURP	OSE:	6. REQUESTOR OF IN	FORMATION:
		(Specify)	<del>)</del>			
X CONS			STATUTE		A. COMMISSIONER	
	INISTRATIVE		ORDINANCE		B. DEPARTMENT	Construction & Design
APPE		<u>X</u>	ADMIN. CODE	<u>AC-4-4</u>	C. DIVISION	
PUBL			OTHER		BY: Jim Lave	ender, Public Works Dir.
WAL	K UN E REQUIRED:	-				
7. BACKGRO						
. DACRORO	OND.					
On June 12 2	001 the Board o	of County Con	nmissioners annro	ged the con	tract agreement with Bara	ny Schmitt Summers
						ion Project. At that time it
			brought back to the			ion Poject. At that this it
was noted that	t additional optiv	ons would be	orought back to the	, Doard for	appiovai.	
The Justice Ce	enter currently d	oes not have a	freight elevator	CTA I nroz	rides for the decion of one	freight elevator as well as
	l passenger eleva			SIA I plov	rues for the design of one	neight elevator as well as
two aggretonal	passonger eleva	ators and an Cr	cvator robby.			
Funde are avai	ilable in account	string 2086	4630100.506540			
20 – Capital P	rojects: 8646 – .	Justice Center	Expansion: 30100	– Capital I	mprovement Fund; 50654	10 – Construction
Improvements	5		,	- ···[	<b></b>	
,						
					÷	
8. <u>MANAGE</u> N	MENT RECOMP	MENDATION	<u>S</u> :			
	<del>-</del>					
			9. <u>RECOMMEN</u>	<u>DED APPR</u>	OVAL;	
A	В	C	D E		F	G
Department	Purchasing	Human	Other County		Budget Services	County Manager
Director	or Contracts	Resources	Attorney	,	CAMN 2/2)	County Manager
λ //	Mar 10		DIV CAA	ŌĀ	OM Risk	EV VI. Ou
Launder	NOW PORT !	AIN	Ridny 12 P	) 12 mg 0	2 KD Ja JPak	of Danner
2.18.02	043		3/10/00 3/10/10	1121		1 0 9.18.02
10. <u>COMMIS</u>	<u>SION ACTION</u> :				D BY	
		i non over	MCO.	.,	Y ADMIN.	†
		_ APPROVE	D O CO ATT	<i>a</i> à_	119 00	1
		_ DENIED	Liccom		COUNTY ADMIN.	1
	·	_ DEFERRE	CO. ATTY.		FORWARDED TO:	4
		OTHER	WOM / N	<sup>3</sup>	17) M	4
			THE REAL PROPERTY AND INC.		<u> </u>	

## LEE COUNTY PROFESSIONAL SERVICE/SERVICE PROVIDER AGREEMENT CHANGE ORDER/SUPPLEMENTAL TASK AUTHORIZATION

<ul><li></li></ul>		NO.: 1
(A Change Order or Supplemental Expenditures Under \$25,000 or Appr \$50,000 or Approval by the Board of C	roval by the County Manager for E	xpenditures Between \$25,000 and
CONTRACT/PROJECT NAME: JUSTI	CE CENTER EXPANSION	
CONSULTANT: Barany Schmitt Sumn	ners Weaver PROJECT I	NO.: 8643
SOLICIT NO.: CN-01-03 CONTR	ACT NO.: 1785 ACCOUNT NO	.: 20864630100.506540
REQUESTED BY: Const & Design	DATE OF REQUEST: 2/11	/02
Upon the completion and execution of the Consultant/Provider is authorized to		
EXHIBIT "CO/STA-A: SCOPE OF PR	OFESSIONAL SERVICE:	DATED: 2/11/02
EXHIBIT "CO/STA-B: COMPENSATION	ON & METHOD OF PAYMENT:	DATED: 2/11/02
EXHIBIT "CO/STA-C: TIME AND SCH	HEDULE OF PERFORMANCE:	DATED: 2/11/02
EXHIBIT "CO/STA-D: CONSULTANT SUB-CONSULT	'S/PROVIDERS ASSOCIATED TANT(S)/SUB-CONTRACTORS:	DATED: 2/11/02
EXHIBIT "CO/STA-E: PROJECT GUI	DELINES AND CRITERIA:	DATED: 2/11/02
It is understood and agreed that the constitutes an accord and satisfaction.		by the CONSULTANT/PROVIDER
RECOMMENDED:	ACCEPTED:	COUNTY APPROVAL:
By: Daniely 9.180 Department Director Date  By: Daniely 9.180  Contracts Mgmt Date	Date Accepted: 02/14/02	By: Department Director (Under \$25,000) Date Approved:
APPROVED:  By: 2 19 5 19 5 2 1	Corporate Seal	By: County Manager (Between (\$25,000 and under \$50,000) Date Approved:
*County Attorney signature needed for <b>over</b> Board level expenditures only		By: Chairman Board of County Commissioners Date Approved:

CMO:023 09/25/01

CHANGE ORDER AGREEMENT No. 1
or SUPPLEMENTAL TASK AUTHORIZATION No.
EXHIBIT "CO/STA-A"
Date: 2/11/02
SCOPE OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
For JUSTICE CENTER EXPANSION  (Enter Project Name from Page 1 of the Change Order or Supplemental Task Authorization)
SECTION 1.00 CHANGE(S) TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
The "Scope of Professional Services" as set forth in Exhibit "A" of the Professional Services Agreement, or Service Provider Agreement, referred to hereinbefore is hereby supplemented, changed or authorized, so that the CONSULTANT or SERVICE PROVIDER, shall provide and perform the following professional services, tasks, or work as a supplement to, change to, or authorized to, the scope of services previously agreed to and authorized:
Free standing elevator and elevator lobby addition, adjacent to the existing building. Six elevator stops plus seventh level equipment room.
2. Three traction type elevators, estimated at two each of 3,000 lb. capacity and one each of 4,500 lb. capacity capable of serving as a freight elevator.
3. Type I construction fire rating, NFPA "high rise" codes will apply.
4. Remodeling of the existing building to be limited to that required for immediate access to new elevator lobby.
5. Plan for, but not construct at this time, future 6th Floor corridor across the existing roof at Pod D.
6. Air conditioning and ventilation of new elevator lobbies and equipment room shall be done utilizing existing chilled water systems.
7. A cursory review of the adequacy of the existing emergency generator system is included. Re-design of emergency generator system is excluded.
8. Project qualifies as "Threshold" construction requiring intensive field observation of the structural frame. Threshold inspections are included herein.

CHANGE ORDER AGREEMENT No. 1		
□ SUPPLEMENTAL TASK AUTHORIZATION No.	-	EXHIBIT "CO/STA-B"
		Date: <u>2/11/02</u>
COMPENSATION AND METHOD OF PAYMENT		
for JUSTICE CENTER EXPANSION		
(Enter Project Na Change Order or Supp	ame from Page 1 olemental Task A	of the uthorization)

## SECTION 1.00 CHANGE(S) IN COMPENSATION

The compensation the CONSULTANT, or SERVICE PROVIDER, shall be entitled to receive for providing and performing the supplemented, changed or authorized services, tasks, or work as set forth and enumerated in the Scope of Services set forth in this CHANGE ORDER OR SUPPLEMENTAL TASK AUTHORIZATION AGREEMENT, Exhibit "CO/STA-A", attached hereto shall be as follows:

NOTE: A Lump Sum (L.S.) or Not-to-Exceed (N.T.E.) amount of compensation to be paid the CONSULTANT should be established and set forth below for each task or sub-task described and authorized in Exhibit "S/COA-A". In accordance with Professional Services Agreement Article 5.03(2) "Method of Payment", tasks to be paid on a Work-in-Progress payment basis should be identified (WIPP).

Task Number	Task Title	Amount of Compensation	Indicate Basis of Compensation LS or NTE	If Applicable Indicate (W.I.P.P.)
	Elevator Addition Evaluation of existing conditions and			
	Evaluation of existing conditions and ability of existing mechanical, electrical and fire protection systems to support new addition	\$5,500.00	LS	
	Basic architectural/engineering svcs	83,500.00	LS	
	Review of existing emergency electrical power sytem	1,000.00	LS	,
	Threshold structural inspections	4,025.00	LS	
	Est. reimbursable expenses	750.00	NTE	
TOTAL (Unless lis	et is continued on next page)	\$94,775.00	LS 	<u> </u>

$\boxtimes$	CHANGE ORDER AGREEMENT No. 1
	or =
	SUPPLEMENTAL TASK AUTHORIZATION No.

## SECTION 2.00 SUMMARY OF CHANGE(S) IN COMPENSATION

Pursuant to and in consideration of the change(s) in the Scope of Professional Services set forth in the CHANGE ORDER or AGREEMENT, Exhibit "CO/STA-A", the compensation the COUNTY has previously agreed to pay to the CONSULTANT, or SERVICE PROVIDER, as set forth in Exhibit "B" of the Professional Services Agreement, or Service Provider Agreement, shall be changed to be as follows:

Section/Task Name	Compensation In the Basic Agreement	Adjustment(s) by Previous CO or STA Nos	Adjustment(s) Due to this CO or STA	Summary of Changed Compensation
Phase I Original	\$76,103.00			\$76,103.00
Eval. of Existing			5,500.00	\$5,500.00
Basic Arch/Eng			83,500.00	\$83,500.00
Review of Existing			1,000.00	\$1,000.00
Threshold Inspect			4,025.00	\$4,025.00
Reimbursables			750.00	\$750.00
				-
	1		-	
			<u></u>	
	\$76,103.00		\$94,775.00	\$170,878.00
	Phase I Original Eval. of Existing Basic Arch/Eng Review of Existing Threshold Inspect	Phase I Original \$76,103.00  Eval. of Existing Basic Arch/Eng Review of Existing Threshold Inspect Reimbursables	Name Agreement Nos  Phase I Original \$76,103.00  Eval. of Existing Basic Arch/Eng Review of Existing Threshold Inspect Reimbursables	Name         Agreement         Nos           Phase I Original         \$76,103.00           Eval. of Existing         5,500.00           Basic Arch/Eng         83,500.00           Review of Existing         1,000.00           Threshold Inspect         4,025.00           Reimbursables         750.00

CHANGE ORI	DER AGREEMENT No. 1	
SUPPLEMEN	EXHIBIT "CO/STA-C"	
	DULE OF PERFORMANCE NTER EXPANSION	Date: <u>2/11/02</u>
	(Enter Project Name from Page 1 c Change Order or Supplemental Task Authoriz	of the ation Agreement)
SECTION 1.00	CHANGES FOR THIS CHANGE ORDER OF AUTHORIZATION AGREEMENT	R SUPPLEMENTAL TASK

The time and schedule of completion for the various phases or tasks required to provide and perform the services, tasks, or work set forth in this CHANGE ORDER or SUPPLEMENTAL TASK AUTHORIZATION AGREEMENT, Exhibit "CO/STA-A", entitled "Scope of Professional Services" attached hereto is as follows:

Phase and/or Task Reference as Enumerated in EXHIBIT "A"	Name or Title Of Phase and/or Task	Number of Calendar Days For Completion of Each Phase and/or Task	Cumulative Number of Calendar Days For Completion from Date of Notice to Proceed For this CO or STA
	Evaluation of Existing Conditions	15	15
	Basic A/E Services - Design Phase	60	60
	Basic A/E Services - Bid Phase	30	90
	Basic A/E Services - Const. Phase	180	270
	Review Em. Electrical System	15	270
	Threshold Inspections	25	270
		<u></u>	

CHANGE ORDER AGREEMENT No. 1  Or  SUPPLEMENTAL TASK AUTHORIZATION No	EXHIBIT "CO/STA-D"
	Date: <u>2/11/02</u>
CONSULTANT'S, OR SERVICE PROVIDER'S, ASSOCIATED SUB-CONTRACTOR(S)	ONSULTANT(S) AND
for JUSTICE CENTER EXPANSION	
(Enter Project Name from Page 1 o Change Order or Supplemental Task Authoriza	f the

CONSULTANT, or SERVICE PROVIDER, intends to engage the following sub-consultant(s) and/or sub-contractor(s) to assist the CONSULTANT, or SERVICE PROVIDER, in providing and performing the services, tasks, or work required under this CHANGE ORDER, or SUPPLEMENTAL TASK AUTHORIZATION AGREEMENT.

(If none, enter the word "none" in the space below.)

Service and/or Work to be Provided or Performed  Name and Address of Individual or Firm		Disadvantaged, Minority or Women Business Enterprise, (If Yes, Indicate Type)			Sub-Consultant Services are Exempted from Prime Consultant's Insurance Coverage	
		Yes	No	Туре	Yes	No
Structural	Liebl & Barrow Engineering Inc.		Х		Х	
Mechanical/ Electrical & Fire	Tilden Lobnitz & Cooper Inc.		x		х	
l						
					•	

CMO:028 09/25/01

CHANGE ORDER AGREEMENT No. 1	
or SUPPLEMENTAL TASK AUTHORIZATION No	EXHIBIT "CO/STA-E"
	Date: <u>2/11/02</u>
PROJECT GUIDELINES AND CRITERIA	
for JUSTICE CENTER EXPANSION	
(Enter Project Name from Page 1	of the

(Enter Project Name from Page 1 of the Change Order or Supplemental Task Authorization Agreement)

As a supplement, or change, to the Project Guidelines and Criteria set forth in the Professional Services Agreement, or Service Provider Agreement, Exhibit "E", the COUNTY has established the following Guidelines, Criteria, Goals, Objectives, Constraints, Schedule, Budget, and/or Requirements which shall serve as a guide to the CONSULTANT, or SERVICE PROVIDER, in performing the professional services, tasks, or work to be provided pursuant to the professional services set forth hereinbefore in CHANGE ORDER or SUPPLEMENTAL TASK AUTHORIZATION AGREEMENT, Exhibit "CO/STA-A", attached hereto:

(If none, enter the word "None" in the space below.)

ITEM No. 1 NONE